## Appendix 3

## Evening charges elsewhere

St Richard's Hospital charge 24 hours a day seven days a week. ( $\pounds$ 1.60 for up to one hour,  $\pounds$ 2.60 for up to two hours and the tariff rises to  $\pounds$ 6.00 for 24 hours). Blue Badge holders can park for free but only in the designated disabled spaces.

Chichester Railway Station - £4.90 per day (ticket expires at 4am).

Southgate Car Park - £1.30 per hour, 24 hours per day, charges every day

Theatre Royal Bath – all charge for evening parking – ranging from  $\pounds$ 1.50 after 6pm,  $\pounds$ 2.00 per evening and  $\pounds$ 5.00 per evening.

Sheffield Theatre – charge 24 hours per day, seven days per week. Up to 1 hour is  $\pounds 2.00$ , up to 2 hours is  $\pounds 5.00$  and they provide a first hour free for Theatre goers who claim this from the Theatre.

Liverpool Everyman - £3.00 for over three hours, Liverpool Playhouse - £2.90 between 5pm and 9am or £2.50 after 6pm.

Mayflower Southampton – charge until 22.00

Crawley – Charge until 22.30 in Town Hall car park, until 21.00 in Orchard Street car park and charge 24 hours a day in Tilgate Park and Crawley Hospital.

Worthing Multi-Storey car parks charge until 10pm

Hurst Road Car Park and North Street Car Park and Jubilee Car Park in Horsham charge until 8pm

Denne Road Car Park in Horsham also charge until 8pm (there is a flat rate of £1.00 between 6 and 8pm)

Theatre Royal, Portsmouth – charges 24 hours a day, seven days a week. Up to one hour:  $\pounds$ 1.60, up to 2 hours  $\pounds$ 2.60.

Kings Theatre, Portsmouth – free on street

Guildford – car park charging hours are Monday to Saturday and Bank Holidays 8am to 10pm, Sundays 10am to 11pm. These car parks have a flat rate of £1.00 charge from 6-10pm. Farnham Road Car Park - overnight charges apply.